
CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 
 

Project Name: Road Sector Program Support Project 
 

Country: Republic of Moldova 
 

Project Number: 37671 
 
Bid/Contract Reference No:  
Contract RSPSP/W2/02: “Rehabilitation of M2 Chisinau-Soroca road km 26+200 – km 54+850”  
 
Scope of Contract: The works will comprise Asphaltic Concrete overlays laid over existing 
surfacing which will require reshaping by, milling off high spots and laying regulating courses to areas.  
The leveling operations of the existing surface cracking must be rectified to prevent reflective cracking 
through the new overlays. 
Structural works comprise remedial works to a total of 8 bridges and a number of minor structures. 
Bridgeworks include repairs to sidewalks, to embankment protection, minor repairs and modifications to 
infrastructures and bridge decks, waterproofing and expansion joints to existing bridge decks and various 
minor remedial works.  
 
Duration of Contract: 18 months  
 
Evaluation Currency: MDL 
 
Awarded Bidder(s) 
Name: TOTO Construzioni Generali SpA (Italy) in association with Taddei SpA (Italy) 
Address: Viale Abruzzo, 410 – 166100 – CHIETI, Italy  
Bid price at bid opening: EUR     9,840,240.42  
            MDL  44,830,739.44 
Evaluated Bid Price (in evaluation currency): MDL 203,275,163.00    
Contract Price (in evaluation currency): MDL 200,226,036.00*            
*(1.5 % discount applied, both Contracts RSPSP/W2/02 and RSPSP/W2/03 being awarded). 
 
 
Evaluated Bidder(s) 
Name: Impresa Cavalleri Ottavio SpA (Italy) 
Address: Via Anemone n. 20/a – 24044 DALMINE (BG), Italy 
Bid price at bid opening: EUR 12,632,683.57 
Evaluated bid price (in evaluation currency): MDL 203,388,397.00    
 
Name: Onur Taahhut Tasimacilik Ve Ticaret Limited Sirketi (ONUR) (Turkey) 
Address: Turkan Gunes Bulvari Ilkbahar Mah. 571. CAD. 612. SK. No 12 06550, Turkey 
Bid price at bid opening: MDL 163,597,726.63  
            USD   13,949,328.67 
Evaluated bid price (in evaluation currency): MDL 325,228,597.00    
 
Name: Strabag AG (Romania) 
Address: Calea 13 Septembrie No. 90, Bucharest, Romania 
Bid price at bid opening: EUR 14,389,638.48 
Evaluated bid price (in evaluation currency): MDL 231,634,787.00 
 
 



Name: Romstrade Srl (Romania) 
Address: No. 71, Buzesti Street, District 1, Bucharest, Romania 
Bid price at bid opening: MDL 48,817,590.32  
          RON  48,734,094.57 
Evaluated bid price (in evaluation currency): MDL 232,365,566.00    
                     
Name: SC PA&CO International Srl (Romania) 
Address: Street Principala, 557, RO – 607365 Oituz – Bacau, Romania 
Bid price at bid opening: MDL 295,047.984.62 
Evaluated bid price (in evaluation currency): MDL 295,040,261.00    
 
Name: COVEC Ltd (China) 
Address: Building. No.7-COVEC Mansion, No.1 Zizhuyuan Rd., Haidian District, Beijing, China 
Bid price at bid opening: EUR 32,302,153.00 
Evaluated bid price (in evaluation currency): MDL 517,761,775.00    
 
Name: JV Construcŏes Gabriel A.S. Couto SA (Portugal) in association with Empresa de Construcoes Amandio 
Carvalho SA (Portugal) and Rosas Construtores SA (Portugal) 
Address: 191, Splaiul Unirii, A1S building, 3rd district, Bucharest, 030134, Romania 
Bid price at bid opening: MDL 10,866,681.50  
           EUR   6,109,345.47  
             USD   8,520,228.62 
Evaluated bid price (in evaluation currency): MDL 208,535,214.00 
                     
 
 
Rejected Bidder(s) 
 
Name: Lemminkäinen Infra Oy (Finland) 
Address: Salmisaarenaukio 2, 00180 Helsinki, Finland 
Bid price at bid opening: EUR 15,401,895. 41 
Reason(s) for rejection: The Bid is considered to have a material omission because the Bid Security required 
under ITB 19.1 is not valid for the period required. Under ITB Sub-Clause 19.4, it is considered that this Bid is non-
responsive and should be rejected.    
 
Name: JV Consorzio Stabile Edilmaco (Italy) in association with SC Cominco SA (România) 
Address: Valperga B.TA Riborgo N. 31, Torino - Italy 
Bid price at bid opening: EUR 12,791,016.53 
Reason(s) for rejection: The Bid is considered to have a material omission because the Bid Security required 
under ITB 19.1 was subject to Italian Law and was not in original. Under ITB Sub-Clause 19.4, it is considered that 
this Bid is non-responsive and should be rejected.   
 
 
 
  
 


